1 2	RESOLUTION NO. 9434		
2 3 4	(AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 9392)		
5 6 7	A RESOLUTION introduced by Acting City Manager Richard U. Nienstedt amending Resolution No. 9392 to revise the mill & overlay project list for 2023 Citywide Half-Cent Sales Tax projects		
8 9	WHEREAS, Resolution No. 9318 - which adopts the 2023-2032 Capital		
10	Improvement Program and 2023-2025 Capital Improvement Budget - requires Governing		
11	Body approval for programs and projects funded in part or in whole with City Half-Cent		
12	Sales Tax; and		
13	WHEREAS, on July 12, 2022, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 9338		
14	approving certain public infrastructure projects in 2023 utilizing Citywide Half-Cent Sales		
15	Tax funds, which project list was amended on March 14, 2023 (Resolution No. 9392) to add		
16	additional projects; and		
17	WHEREAS, in light of a reexamination of PCI values for SE Eveningtide Way (33rd		
18	St. to 30 th St.) and SE 33 rd St. (Eveningtide Way to West Edge Road), there is a need to		
19	revise the project list for mill & overlay projects identified in Resolution No. 9392 by		
20	removing those streets and adding SE Swygart St., SE Travis Circle and SE Mareta Circle.		
21	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE		
22	CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS, that:		
23	(1) SE Eveningtide Way (33 rd St. to 30 th St.) and SE 33 rd St. (Eveningtide Way to		
24	West Edge Road) are removed from the mill and overlay project list identified in Resolution		
25	No. 9392; and		
26	(2) SE Swygart St., SE Travis Circle and SE Mareta Circle are added to the mill and		
27	overlay project list identified in Resolution No. 9392.		

Resolution (Half Cent Sales Tax Projects) Amendment to Res. # 9392 (substitutions)

28	ADOPTED and APPROVED by the Governing Body on June 20, 2023.	
29		CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS
30 31		
32		
33		Michael A. Padilla, Mayor
34		
35	ATTEST:	
36		
37		
38		
39	Brenda Younger, City Clerk	